504209960 02/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4256637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE OSEN-HUNTER GROUP	12/30/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECIAL PROJECTIONS OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1362 BRASS MILL ROAD	
City:	BELCAMP	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21017	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15098981

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)234-2314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4106596402

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON, LLP

Address Line 1: SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094028.20201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/GMS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=15098981\_OHG Sig Assignment of Rights - Patent Application (High Pressure Passthrough US) G2

CL#page1.tif

PATENT 504209960 REEL: 041159 FRAME: 0173

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

The Osen-Hunter Group, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor") is the owner of High Pressure Passthrough, as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/098,981 (the "Patent Application"). Special Projects Operations, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment shall become effective on December 30, 2016.

THE OSEN-HUNTER GROUP, LLC, Assignor

By: Cliff Braun, Manager

STATE OF VIRGINIA CITY OF SEARCH SEARCH

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me on the

day of Little

2016.

Andrea S. Everiti
Commonwealth of Virginia
Notary Public
Commission No. 191922
My Commission Expires 11/30/2019

**Public Notary** 

My Commission Expires:

Registration No.

1. (Monouroses) Distactory O'Closen Huster Group LLC OFIG Intervative Technologies, LLC (Sale of Asson to D. Whentley Entraprises, Ite-Assignment of Rights - Petent Application (Right Pressure Presidence) US) G.? EL. doc.x

PATENT REEL: 041159 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED: 02/02/2017**